OP \$40.00 5118156

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM517352

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		04/03/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Johnson Service Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	One E. Oak Hill Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Westmont	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60559	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5118156	PEOPLE. REACH. HIRE.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125802201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125805062

Email: Drogers@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Diona Rogers
Address Line 1: 55 E. Monroe
Address Line 2: 37th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diona E. Rogers
SIGNATURE:	/Diona E. Rogers/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=IP Security Termination#page1.tif source=IP Security Termination#page2.tif source=IP Security Termination#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006609 FRAME: 0084

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of April 2, 2019, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, as Agent, in its capacity as Agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Agent") for certain Secured Parties. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Assignment described below.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent and JOHNSON SERVICE GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 21, 2017 (the "Assignment"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in certain Trademark Collateral as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 21, 2017, at Reel 6039, Frame 0713; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral and reassign the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases and discharges fully its security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. Agent hereby releases its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.
 - -- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows --

138425443v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By: Scient Conole

Name: Brian Conole

Title: Senior Vice President

JSG Trademark Release and Reassignment

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006609 FRAME: 0086

SCHEDULE I

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Title	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status
PEOPLE. REACH. HIRE.	87029453	5/9/16	5118156	1/10/17	Registered

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006609 FRAME: 0087

RECORDED: 04/04/2019